503869886 06/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3916535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YUSUKE HASUO	05/07/2016	
MASAHIRO IZUMI	05/09/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUI HIGH-TEC, INC.	
Street Address:	10-1, KOMINE 2-CHOME, YAHATANISHI-KU	
City:	KITAKYUSHU-SHI, FUKUOKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	807-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15151853	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121295-006UT1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAINAK H. MEHTA
SIGNATURE:	/Mainak H. Mehta/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=006UT1-Signed_Assignment_As_Filed#page1.tif

PATENT 503869886 REEL: 038907 FRAME: 0182

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Name

RECORDED: 06/14/2016

Address

1) Yusuke HASUO	10-1, Komine 2-chome, Yahatanishi-ku, Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka 807-8588 Japan
2) Masahiro IZUMI	c/o Mitsui High-tec, Inc., 10-1, Komine 2-chone, Yahatanishi-ku, Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka 807-8588 Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING WORKPIECE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING LAMINATED CORE

	**	a for Letters I	Patent of the United	States of America the	erefor on even date herewith u	nless otherwise
indicated below		1. 1			- 1	
	filed on	May	11, 2016	, Serial No.	<u>(5/151853</u>	; and
Whereas	-	· ·			- neanainainae	COOCADEDD_D.
Mitsu	ii High-tee,	Inc.				
	10-	1, Komine 2-	chome,			
	Yal	hatanishi-ku,	Kitakyushu-shi, Fuk	uoka 807-8588 Japa	m	
(assignee), desir patents to be ob			right, title and intere	st in the application :	and invention, and to any Unite	ed States
אורד אוויראוג	TOUTOUT	I ha it lenove	that for good and a	olumbla consideratio	er therem and our as the manning a	frankish is

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED		
1):	Yusuke Hasud	May 9th, 2016		
Name:	Yusuke HASUO	,		
2):	masahiro Szuni	may, 9th, 2016		
Name:	Masahiro IZUMI	0		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 038907 FRAME: 0183